503692456 02/15/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3739094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IAN CHAMBERLIN	11/20/2015
CHARLES M. CLINTON	11/16/2015
ELI N. GLEZER	11/20/2015
BANDELE JEFFREY-COKER	11/16/2015
MANISH KOCHAR	11/14/2015
SANDOR KOVACS	11/18/2015
D.T. LE	11/20/2015
AARON LEIMKUEHLER	11/11/2015
GEORGE SIGAL	11/20/2015
LEO TABAKIN	11/16/2015
JON WILLOUGHBY	11/16/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MESO SCALE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	16020 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
City:	GAITHERSBURG
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20877

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14147216

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)363-3490

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-363-2620 Email: pricilla@htthan.com

Correspondent Name: THE H.T. THAN LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 12505 PARK POTOMAC AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 520

Address Line 4: POTOMAC, MARYLAND 20854

503692456 REEL: 037820 FRAME: 0252

PAIENI

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSD-004.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H.T. THAN
SIGNATURE:	/H.T. Than/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2016
Total Attachments: 21	
source=Assignment_Scan#page1.tif	
source=Assignment_Scan#page2.tif	
source=Assignment_Scan#page3.tif	
source=Assignment_Scan#page4.tif	
source=Assignment_Scan#page5.tif	
source=Assignment_Scan#page6.tif	
source=Assignment_Scan#page7.tif	
source=Assignment_Scan#page8.tif	
source=Assignment_Scan#page9.tif	
source=Assignment_Scan#page10.tif	
source=Assignment_Scan#page11.tif	
source=Assignment_Scan#page12.tif	
source=Assignment_Scan#page13.tif	
source=Assignment_Scan#page14.tif	
source=Assignment_Scan#page15.tif	
source=Assignment_Scan#page16.tif	
source=Assignment_Scan#page17.tif	
source=Assignment Scan#page18.tif	

source=Assignment\_Scan#page19.tif source=Assignment\_Scan#page20.tif source=Assignment\_Scan#page21.tif

Oprillolis
JOINT
12622 Blue Sky Drive

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Ian CHAMBERLIN, Charles M. CLINTON, Eli N. GLEZER, Bandele JEFFREY-COKER, Manish KOCHAR, Sandor KOVACS, D.T. LE, Aaron LEIMKUEHLER, George SIGAL, Leo TABAKIN, and Jon WILLOUGHBY, citizens of the United States, residing at 4624 Dustin Road, Burtonsville, MD 20866, United States; 12731 Piedmont Trail-Road, Clarksburg, MD 20871, United States; 13746 Durango Drive, Del Mar, CA 92014, United States; 13428 Scottish Autumn Lane, Darnestown, MD 20878, United States; 15612 Thistlebridge Drive, Rockville, MD 20853, United States; 42 Augustine Blvd., Middletown, DE 19709, United States; 3606 Cherryvale Drive, Beltsville, MD 20705, United States; 2231 Pleasantvue Circle, Pittsburgh, PA 15241, United States; 5333 Trailway Drive, Rockville, MD 20853, United States; 20617 Hazelnut Court, Germantown, MD 20874, United States; 9508 Woodington Drive, Potomac, MD 20854, United States, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in Assay Apparatuses, Methods and Reagants for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

	even date herewith of		
$\boxtimes$	which is identified by Attorney Docket No. MSD-004.U	JS	
X	which was filed on January 3, 2014 as Application No.	14/	147.216

and WHEREAS, Meso Scale Technologies, LLC, organized under the laws of the United States of America, and having a place of business at 16020 Industrial Drive, Gaithersburg, MD 20877, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Docket No. MSD-004.US Joint Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	, 2015			L.S.
		(	Charles M. Clinton	
Date	, 2015			L.S.
		F	Eli M. Glezer	
Date	, 2015			L.S.
		E	Bandele Jeffrey-Coker	
Date	, 2015			L.S.
1		Ŋ	Manish Kochar	
Date	, 2015			L.S.
		S	andor Kovacs	
Date	, 2015			L.S.
		ſ	O.T. Le	
Date				L.S.
		A	aron Leimkuehler	
Date				L.S.
			George Sigal	
Date	, 2015	T		L.S.
			eo Tabakin	
Date	, 2015		\\ \'7211 \: \ 1	L.S.
		/.	on Willoughby	
		///		
20 NOV		for CC		

Docket No. MSD-004.US Joint Assignment

Date November 16	, 2015	Chale M. Cht	L.S
		Charles M. Clinton	
Date	,2015		L.S
		Eli M. Glezer	
Date	, 2015		L,S
		Bandele Jeffrey-Coker	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Manish Kochar	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Sandor Kovacs	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		D.T. Le	
Date	, 2015		L.S,
		Aaron Leimkuehler	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		George Sigal	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Leo Tabakin	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Jon Willoughby	

**JOINT** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Ian CHAMBERLIN, Charles M. CLINTON, Eli N. GLEZER, Bandele JEFFREY-COKER, Manish KOCHAR, Sandor KOVACS, D.T. LE, Aaron LEIMKUEHLER, George SIGAL, Leo TABAKIN, and Jon WILLOUGHBY, citizens of the United States, residing at 4624 Dustin Road, Burtonsville, MD 20866, United States; 12731 Piedmont Trail Road, Clarksburg, MD 20871, United States; 13746 Durango Drive, Del Mar, CA 92014, United States; 13428 Scottish Autumn Lane, Darnestown, MD 20878, United States; 15612 Thistlebridge Drive, Rockville, MD 20853, United States; 42 Augustine Blvd., Middletown, DE 19709, United States; 3606 Cherryvale Drive, Beltsville, MD 20705, United States; 2231 Pleasantvue Circle, Pittsburgh, PA 15241, United States; 5333 Trailway Drive, Rockville, MD 20853, United States; 20617 Hazelnut Court, Germantown, MD 20874, United States; 9508 Woodington Drive, Potomac, MD 20854, United States, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in Assay Apparatuses, Methods and Reagants for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

	which is executed on  even date herewith or
$\boxtimes$	which is identified by Attorney Docket No. MSD-004.US
$\boxtimes$	which was filed on January 3, 2014 as Application No. 14/147,216

and WHEREAS, Meso Scale Technologies, LLC, organized under the laws of the United States of America, and having a place of business at 16020 Industrial Drive, Gaithersburg, MD 20877, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in tors/Advisory Panel: ies foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Docket No. MSD-004.US Joint Assignment

Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Charles M. Clinton	
Date NOV 20	, 2015	Ei Mi	L.S.
		Eli M. Glezer N.	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Bandele Jeffrey-Coker	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Manish Kochar	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
•		Sandor Kovacs	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		D.T. Le	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Aaron Leimkuehler	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		George Sigal	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Leo Tabakin	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Jon Willoughby	

WHEREAS, WE, Ian CHAMBERLIN, Charles M. CLINTON, Eli N. GLEZER, Bandele JEFFREY-COKER, Manish KOCHAR, Sandor KOVACS, D.T. LE, Aaron LEIMKUEHLER, George SIGAL, Leo TABAKIN, and Jon WILLOUGHBY, citizens of the United States, residing at 4624 Dustin Road, Burtonsville, MD 20866, United States; 12731 Piedmont Trail Road, Clarksburg, MD 20871, United States; 13746 Durango Drive, Del Mar, CA 92014, United States; 13428 Scottish Autumn Lane, Darnestown, MD 20878, United States; 15612 Thistlebridge Drive, Rockville, MD 20853, United States; 42 Augustine Blvd., Middletown, DE 19709, United States; 3606 Cherryvale Drive, Beltsville, MD 20705, United States; 2231 Pleasantvue Circle, Pittsburgh, PA 15241, United States; 5333 Trailway Drive, Rockville, MD 20853, United States; 20617 Hazelnut Court, Germantown, MD 20874, United States; 9508 Woodington Drive, Potomac, MD 20854, United States, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in Assay Apparatuses, Methods and Reagants for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

	which is executed on even date herewith or	
$\boxtimes$	which is identified by Attorney Docket No. MSD-004.US	
$\boxtimes$	which was filed on January 3, 2014 as Application No. 14/147 216	:

and WHEREAS, Meso Scale Technologies, LLC, organized under the laws of the United States of America, and having a place of business at 16020 Industrial Drive, Gaithersburg, MD 20877, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Docket No. MSD-004,US Joint Assignment

, 2015		L.S.
	Charles M. Clinton	
,2015		L.S.
	Eli M. Glezer	
, 2015		L.S.
	Bandele Jeffrey-Coker	
, 2015		L.S.
	Manish Kochar	
, 2015		LS
•	Sandor Kovacs	
		L.S.
	D.ï. Le	
		L.S.
	Aaron Leimkuehler	mm Transition
. 2015	•	L.S.
The state of the s	George Sigal	
2015		L.S.
	Leo Tabakin	
2015		L.S.
	Jon Willoughby	
	, 2015	Charles M. Clinton  , 2015  Eli M Glezer  Bandele Jeffrey-Coker  , 2015  Manish Kochar  , 2015  Sandor Kovacs  , 2015  D.T. Le  , 2015  George Sigal  , 2015  Leo Tabakin  , 2015

WHEREAS, WE, Ian CHAMBERLIN, Charles M. CLINTON, Eli N. GLEZER, Bandele JEFFREY-COKER, Manish KOCHAR, Sandor KOVACS, D.T. LE, Aaron LEIMKUEHLER, George SIGAL, Leo TABAKIN, and Jon WILLOUGHBY, citizens of the United States, residing at 4624 Dustin Road, Burtonsville, MD 20866, United States; 12731 Piedmont Trail Road, Clarksburg, MD 20871, United States; 13746 Durango Drive, Del Mar, CA 92014, United States; 13428 Scottish Autumn Lane, Darnestown, MD 20878, United States; 15612 Thistlebridge Drive, Rockville, MD 20853, United States; 42 Augustine Blvd., Middletown, DE 19709, United States; 3606 Cherryvale Drive, Beltsville, MD 20705, United States; 2231 Pleasantvue Circle, Pittsburgh, PA 15241, United States; 5333 Trailway Drive, Rockville, MD 20853, United States; 20617 Hazelnut Court, Germantown, MD 20874, United States; 9508 Woodington Drive, Potomac, MD 20854, United States, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in Assay Apparatuses, Methods and Reagants for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

	which is executed on  even date herewith or  which is identified by Attorney Docket No. MSD-004.US
$\boxtimes$	which was filed on January 3, 2014 as Application No. 14/147 216

and WHEREAS, Meso Scale Technologies, LLC, organized under the laws of the United States of America, and having a place of business at 16020 Industrial Drive, Gaithersburg, MD 20877, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Docket No. MSD-004.US Joint Assignment

Date	, 2015		LS
		Charles M. Clinton	
Date	, 2015		1. S
		Eli M. Glezer	Ar + O +
Date	, 2015		1.5
		Bandele Jeffrey-Coker	that a 4.2 e
Date_14NOVEMBE	<u>r</u> ,2015	SA	L.S.
		Manish Kochar	
Date	, 2015		1.0
		Sandor Kovacs	3 e l e
Date	, 2015		T S
		D.T. Le	\$223.
Date	, 2015		LS
		Aaron Leimkuehler	
Date	, 2015		18
		George Sigal	A.7 + k.7 +
Date	, 2015		1.5
		Leo Tabakin	.U.
Date	, 2015		L.S.
	**************************************	Jon Willoughby	17.03.

WHEREAS, WE, Ian CHAMBERLIN, Charles M. CLINTON, Eli N. GLEZER, Bandele JEFFREY-COKER, Manish KOCHAR, Sandor KOVACS, D.T. LE, Aaron LEIMKUEHLER, George SIGAL, Leo TABAKIN, and Jon WILLOUGHBY, citizens of the United States, residing at 4624 Dustin Road, Burtonsville, MD 20866, United States; 12731 Piedmont Trail Road, Clarksburg, MD 20871, United States; 13746 Durango Drive, Del Mar, CA 92014, United States; 13428 Scottish Autumn Lane, Darnestown, MD 20878, United States; 15612 Thistlebridge Drive, Rockville, MD 20853, United States; 42 Augustine Blvd., Middletown, DE 19709, United States; 3606 Cherryvale Drive, Beltsville, MD 20705, United States; 2231 Pleasantvue Circle, Pittsburgh, PA 15241, United States; 5333 Trailway Drive, Rockville, MD 20853, United States; 20617 Hazelnut Court, Germantown, MD 20874, United States; 9508 Woodington Drive, Potomac, MD 20854, United States, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in Assay Apparatuses, Methods and Reagants for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

	which is executed on	n date herewith or		
$\boxtimes$	which is identified by Attorney I	Oocket No. MSD-004	US.	
$\boxtimes$	which was filed on January 3, 20	014 as Application N	o. 1	4/147,216

and WHEREAS, Meso Scale Technologies, LLC, organized under the laws of the United States of America, and having a place of business at 16020 Industrial Drive, Gaithersburg, MD 20877, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Date	_, 2015	L.S.
		Charles M. Clinton
Date	, 2015	L.S.
		Eli M. Glezer
Date	. 2015	L.S.
		Bandele Jeffrey-Coker
Date	, 2015	L.S.
100000000000000000000000000000000000000		Manish Kochar
Date 18 NOV 2015	2015	law2an
		Sandor Kovacs
Date	. 2015	LS.
:		D.T. Le
Date	. 2015	L.S.
		Aaron Leimkuehler
Date	. 2015	L.S.
	,	George Sigal
Date	. 2015	L.S.
	,,	Leo Tabakin
Date	2015	L.S.
Dato	, 2015	Jon Willoughby

WHEREAS, WE, Ian CHAMBERLIN, Charles M. CLINTON, Eli N. GLEZER, Bandele JEFFREY-COKER, Manish KOCHAR, Sandor KOVACS, D.T. LE, Aaron LEIMKUEHLER, George SIGAL, Leo TABAKIN, and Jon WILLOUGHBY, citizens of the United States, residing at 4624 Dustin Road, Burtonsville, MD 20866, United States; 12731 Piedmont Trail Road, Clarksburg, MD 20871, United States; 13746 Durango Drive, Del Mar, CA 92014, United States; 13428 Scottish Autumn Lane, Darnestown, MD 20878, United States; 15612 Thistlebridge Drive, Rockville, MD 20853, United States; 42 Augustine Blvd., Middletown, DE 19709, United States; 3606 Cherryvale Drive, Beltsville, MD 20705, United States; 2231 Pleasantvue Circle, Pittsburgh, PA 15241, United States; 5333 Trailway Drive, Rockville, MD 20853, United States; 20617 Hazelnut Court, Germantown, MD 20874, United States; 9508 Woodington Drive, Potomac, MD 20854, United States, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in Assay Apparatuses, Methods and Reagants for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

			even date herewith or		
$\boxtimes$	which is identified by Att	orr	ey Docket No. MSD-004	LUS	3
M	which was filed on Janua	arv	3, 2014 as Application N	0	14/147.216

and WHEREAS, Meso Scale Technologies, LLC, organized under the laws of the United States of America, and having a place of business at 16020 Industrial Drive, Gaithersburg, MD 20877, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Docket No. MSD-004.US Joint Assignment

Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Charles M. Clinton	And the state of t
Date	, 2015		L,S
		Eli M. Glezer	•
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Bandele Jeffrey-Coker	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Manish Kochar	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Sandor Kovacs	
Date Nov. 20	, 2015		L.S.
		D.T. Le	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Aaron Leimkuehler	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		George Sigal	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Leo Tabakin	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Ion Willoughby	

WHEREAS, WE, Ian CHAMBERLIN, Charles M. CLINTON, Eli N. GLEZER, Bandele JEFFREY-COKER, Manish
VOCHAR, Sandar KOVACCO, D.T. L. D. A. L. D. WINDERS W. CEINTON, Ell N. GLEZER, Bandele JEFFREY-COKER, Manish
KOCHAR, Sandor KOVACS, D.T. LE, Aaron LEIMKUEHLER, George SIGAL, Leo TABAKIN, and Jon WILLOUGHBY,
citizens of the United States, residing at 4624 Dustin Road, Burtonsville, MD 20866, United States; 12731 Piedmont Trail
Road, Clarksburg, MD 20871, United States; 13746 Durango Drive, Del Mar, CA 92014, United States; 13428 Scottish
Autumn Lane, Darnestown MD 20878, United States: 15612 Thietlabridge Deliving Realwills, MD 20872, March 1970
Autumn Lane, Darnestown, MD 20878, United States; 15612 Thistlebridge Drive, Rockville, MD 20853, United States; 42 Augustine Blvd., Middletown, DE 19709, United States; 3606 Cherryvale Drive, Beltsville, MD 20705, United States; 2231
Augustine Bivd., Middletown, DE 19709, United States; 3606 Cherryvale Drive, Beltsville, MD 20705, United States; 2231
Pleasantvue Circle, Pittsburgh, PA 15241, United States; 5333 Trailway Drive, Rockville, MD 20853, United States; 20617 Nov
Hazelnut Court, Germantown, MD 20874, United States: 9508 Woodington Drive Potomac MD 20854 United States 24
respectively, are the inventors of the invention in Assay Apparatuses, Methods and Reagants for which we have executed an
application for a Detect of the IV. It is to the inventor in Assay Apparatuses, wetnows and Keagants for which we have executed an
application for a Patent of the United States  2133 Fairland Rd., Silver Spring, MC 20904
y
20904
☐ which is executed on ☐ even date herewith or ☐
Which is identified by Attorney Docket No. MSD-004 US

and WHEREAS, Meso Scale Technologies, LLC, organized under the laws of the United States of America, and having a place of business at 16020 Industrial Drive, Gaithersburg, MD 20877, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

Which was filed on January 3, 2014 as Application No. 14/147,216

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Date	, 2015		L.S
		Charles M. Clinton	
Date	, 2015		L.S
		Eli M. Glezer	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Bandele Jeffrey-Coker	
Date	, 2015		L.S
		Manish Kochar	
Date	, 2015		L.S
		Sandor Kovacs	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		D.T. Le	
Date November 11	, 2015	auon Leimbuchler	L.S
		Aaron Leimkuehler	
Date	, 2015		L.S
		George Sigal	
Date	, 2015		L.S
		Leo Tabakin	
Date	, 2015		L.s.
		Jon Willoughby	

WHEREAS, WE, Ian CHAMBERLIN, Charles M. CLINTON, Eli N. GLEZER, Bandele JEFFREY-COKER, Manish KOCHAR, Sandor KOVACS, D.T. LE, Aaron LEIMKUEHLER, George SIGAL, Leo TABAKIN, and Jon WILLOUGHBY, citizens of the United States, residing at 4624 Dustin Road, Burtonsville, MD 20866, United States; 12731 Piedmont Trail Road, Clarksburg, MD 20871, United States; 13746 Durango Drive, Del Mar, CA 92014, United States; 13428 Scottish Autumn Lane, Darnestown, MD 20878, United States; 15612 Thistlebridge Drive, Rockville, MD 20853, United States; 42 Augustine Blvd., Middletown, DE 19709, United States; 3606 Cherryvale Drive, Beltsville, MD 20705, United States; 2231 Pleasantvue Circle, Pittsburgh, PA 15241, United States; 5333 Trailway Drive, Rockville, MD 20853, United States; 20617 Hazelnut Court, Germantown, MD 20874, United States; 9508 Woodington Drive, Potomac, MD 20854, United States, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in Assay Apparatuses, Methods and Reagants for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

	which is executed on  even date herewith or
$\boxtimes$	which is identified by Attorney Docket No. MSD-004.US
X	which was filed on January 3, 2014 as Application No. 14/147.216

and WHEREAS, Meso Scale Technologies, LLC, organized under the laws of the United States of America, and having a place of business at 16020 Industrial Drive, Gaithersburg, MD 20877, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Docket No. MSD-004.US Joint Assignment

Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Charles M. Clinton	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Eli M. Glezer	
Date	. 2015		LS
		Bandele Jeffrey-Coker	201 ( U )
Date	. 2015		I.S
		Manish Kochar	2004
Date	. 2015		T.S
TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	,	Sandor Kovacs	2 ty 6
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		D.T. Le	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
1		Aaron Leinkuehler	
Date 11/20	, 2015	19/1	L.S.
1	/	George Sigal	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Leo Tabakin	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Jon Willoughby	

WHEREAS, WE, Ian CHAMBERLIN, Charles M. CLINTON, Eli N. GLEZER, Bandele JEFFREY-COKER, Manish KOCHAR, Sandor KOVACS, D.T. LE, Aaron LEIMKUEHLER, George SIGAL, Leo TABAKIN, and Jon WILLOUGHBY, citizens of the United States, residing at 4624 Dustin Road, Burtonsville, MD 20866, United States; 12731 Piedmont Trail Road, Clarksburg, MD 20871, United States; 13746 Durango Drive, Del Mar, CA 92014, United States; 13428 Scottish Autumn Lane, Darnestown, MD 20878, United States; 15612 Thistlebridge Drive, Rockville, MD 20853, United States; 42 Augustine Blvd., Middletown, DE 19709, United States; 3606 Cherryvale Drive, Beltsville, MD 20705, United States; 2231 Pleasantvue Circle, Pittsburgh, PA 15241, United States; 5333 Trailway Drive, Rockville, MD 20853, United States; 20617 Hazelnut Court, Germantown, MD 20874, United States; 9508 Woodington Drive, Potomac, MD 20854, United States, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in Assay Apparatuses, Methods and Reagants for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

	which is executed on
$\boxtimes$	which is identified by Attorney Docket No. MSD-004.US
$\boxtimes$	which was filed on January 3, 2014 as Application No. 14/147,216

and WHEREAS, Meso Scale Technologies, LLC, organized under the laws of the United States of America, and having a place of business at 16020 Industrial Drive, Gaithersburg, MD 20877, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Docket No. MSD-004.US Joint Assignment

Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Charles M. Clinton	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Eli M. Glezer	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Bandele Jeffrey-Coker	Victoria de la constanta de la
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Manish Kochar	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Sandor Kovacs	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		D.T. Le	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Aaron Leimkuehler	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		George Sigal	
Date O Nov	, 2015		L.S.
		Leo Tabakin	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Jon Willoughby	

WHEREAS, WE, Ian CHAMBERLIN, Charles M. CLINTON, Eli N. GLEZER, Bandele JEFFREY-COKER, Manish KOCHAR, Sandor KOVACS, D.T. LE, Aaron LEIMKUEHLER, George SIGAL, Leo TABAKIN, and Jon WILLOUGHBY, citizens of the United States, residing at 4624 Dustin Road, Burtonsville, MD 20866, United States; 12731 Piedmont Trail Road, Clarksburg, MD 20871, United States; 13746 Durango Drive, Del Mar, CA 92014, United States; 13428 Scottish Autumn Lane, Darnestown, MD 20878, United States; 15612 Thistlebridge Drive, Rockville, MD 20853, United States; 42 Augustine Blvd., Middletown, DE 19709, United States; 3606 Cherryvale Drive, Beltsville, MD 20705, United States; 2231 Pleasantvue Circle, Pittsburgh, PA 15241, United States; 5333 Trailway Drive, Rockville, MD 20853, United States; 20617 Hazelnut Court, Germantown, MD 20874, United States; 9508 Woodington Drive, Potomac, MD 20854572 Chestertown Street, Gaithersburg, MD 20878, United States, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in Assay Apparatuses, Methods and Reagants for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

	which is executed on				
$\boxtimes$	which is identified by Attorney Docket No. MSD-004.US				
$\boxtimes$	which was filed on January 3, 2014 as Application No. 14/147.216				

and WHEREAS, Meso Scale Technologies, LLC, organized under the laws of the United States of America, and having a place of business at 16020 Industrial Drive, Gaithersburg, MD 20877, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Docket No. MSD-004.US Joint Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Charles M. Clinton	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Eli M. Glezer	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Bandele Jeffrey-Coker	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Manish Kochar	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Sandor Kovacs	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		D.T. Le	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Aaron Leimkuehler	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		George Sigal	
Date	, 2015		L.S.
		Leo Tabakin	
Date 16-Nov	, 2015	- Und-	L.S.
		Jon Willoughby	

Docket No. MSD-004.US Joint Assignment

**RECORDED: 02/15/2016**